
Ministry
of Foreign
Affairs

XIII Summer School
for Young Diplomats

“Gavro Vuković”
September, 7-11, 2020, GMT +2 – Montenegro  

“Diplomacy for a cohesive and sustainable world”

DRAFT AGENDA

Day 1 – Monday, September 7
12.00-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-13.15

13.15-14.00

Connect and welcome  

Welcome addresses  

Srdjan Darmanović, Minister of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro
Danijela Gašparikova, UNDP Resident Representative to Montenegro
Dragoslav Šćekić, President of Municipality Berane 

Summer School through the Years 
Mirsad Bibović, Ambassador-at-large, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro 

Lecture 
Milan Roćen, Founder of Summer School and former Minister of Foreign Affairs 
of Montenegro

Day 2 – Tuesday, September 8
12.00-12.30

12.30-13.30

Address

Igor Lukšić, Former Montenegro’s Prime Minister and former Minister of Foreign 
Affairs, Candidate for UN Secretary General (2016) and upcoming Secretary 
General of Regional Cooperation Council (2022)

Global cooperation for global challenges
Ambassador of USA to Montenegro 
Ambassador of UK to Montenegro 
Ambassador of Rusian Federation to Montenegro 
Ambassador of P.R. China to Montenegro 
Ambassador of FR Germany to Montenegro 
Ambassador of New Zealand to Montenegro 
Mirsad Bibović, Ambassador-at-large, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro



13.30-14.00

14.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-17.30

17.30-17.45

News  
Steven Erlanger, Chief diplomatic correspondent in Europe for The NY Times 

Break 

Address 
Adil Najam, Dean of Pardee School of Global Studies at Boston University 

One globe hundreds cultures 
Siniša Vuković, Associate Director of the Conflict Management Program at Johns 
Hopkins University’s School of Advanced International Studies  

Global Citizen
Nikola Ivezaj, Vice President at Global Citizen Organization

Day 3 – Wednesday, September 9
12.00-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-14.30

14.30-16.00

16.00-17.30

Address 
Catherine Ashton, former High Representative of the EU for Foreign Affairs and 
Security Policy 

Europe

Aleksandar Drljević, Montenegro’s Chief Negotiator with EU 
Tonino Picula, Member of the European Parliament 
Head of EU Delegation to Montenegro

Negotiaton 
PIN Network 

Break 

Restart 
Vesko Garčević, Professor or the Practice of International Relations
at the Boston University’s Pardee School of Global Studies
and former Ambassador of Montenegro 

Edward P. Joseph, Adjunct Professor and Senior Fellow
at Johns Hopkins School of Advanced International Studies 

Erik Goldstain, Professor of International Relations and
History at the Boston University’s Pardee School of Global Studies



Day 4 – Thursday, September 10
12.00-12.30

12.30-13.15.

13.15-14.30

 

14.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.30

Address 
Sanja Damjanović, Minister of Science of Montenegro 

Diplomacy 4.0
Diplo Foundation

Hybrid Challenges at Information Age
Kirsti Narinen, Director of International Relations
at the Hybrid Centre of Excellence

James Pamment, Associate Professor and Head of the
Department of Strategic Communication at Lund University, Sweden 

Michael Rühle, Head of Hybrid Challenges
and Energy Security Section, NATO 

Vladimir Vučinić, Director General for NATO
and Security Policy, MFA Montenegro

Break 

Address
Jarmo Sareva, Ambassador for Inovation
at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Finland 

Digital Diplomacy
PIN Giga

Day 5 – Friday, September 11
12.00-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.00-14.00

SDGs
UN representative 

Closing Addresses 
Srdjan Darmanović, Minister of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro 
Danijela Gašparikova, UNDP Resident Representative for Montenegro
 
Certificate Award 

Montenegro Award

Ministry
of Foreign
Affairs


