# XIII Summer School for Young Diplomats "Gavro Vuković"

September, 7-11, 2020, GMT +2 - Montenegro "Diplomacy for a cohesive and sustainable world"









#### Day 1 - Monday, September 7

12.00-12.30	Connect and welcome
12.30-13.00	Welcome addresses
	Srdjan Darmanović, Minister of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro Danijela Gašparikova, UNDP Resident Representative to Montenegro Dragoslav Šćekić, President of Municipality Berane
13.00-13.15	<b>Summer School through the Years</b> Mirsad Bibović, Ambassador-at-large, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro
13.15-14.00	<b>Lecture</b> Milan Roćen, Founder of Summer School and former Minister of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro

#### Day 2 - Tuesday, September 8

12.00-12.30	Address
	Igor Lukšić, Former Montenegro's Prime Minister and former Minister of Foreign Affairs, Candidate for UN Secretary General (2016) and upcoming Secretary General of Regional Cooperation Council (2022)
12.30-13.30	Global cooperation for global challenges
	Ambassador of USA to Montenegro
	Ambassador of UK to Montenegro
	Ambassador of Rusian Federation to Montenegro
	Ambassador of P.R. China to Montenegro
	Ambassador of FR Germany to Montenegro
	Ambassador of New Zealand to Montenegro
	Mirsad Bibović, Ambassador-at-large, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro

13.30-14.00	<b>News</b> Steven Erlanger, Chief diplomatic correspondent in Europe for The NY Times
14.00-15.30	Break
15.30-16.00	<b>Address</b> Adil Najam, Dean of Pardee School of Global Studies at Boston University
16.00-17.30	<b>One globe hundreds cultures</b> Siniša Vuković, Associate Director of the Conflict Management Program at Johns Hopkins University's School of Advanced International Studies
17.30-17.45	<b>Global Citizen</b> Nikola Ivezaj, Vice President at Global Citizen Organization

## Day 3 - Wednesday, September 9

	12.00-12.30	<b>Address</b> Catherine Ashton, former High Representative of the EU for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy
	12.30-13.30	Europe
		Aleksandar Drljević, Montenegro's Chief Negotiator with EU Tonino Picula, Member of the European Parliament Head of EU Delegation to Montenegro
	13.30-14.30	<b>Negotiaton</b> PIN Network
	14.30-16.00	Break
77	16.00-17.30	<b>Restart</b> Vesko Garčević, Professor or the Practice of International Relations at the Boston University's Pardee School of Global Studies and former Ambassador of Montenegro
		Edward P. Joseph, Adjunct Professor and Senior Fellow at Johns Hopkins School of Advanced International Studies
		Erik Goldstain, Professor of International Relations and History at the Boston University's Pardee School of Global Studies
K		

## Day 4 - Thursday, September 10

12.00-12.30	Address
	Sanja Damjanović, Minister of Science of Montenegro
12.30-13.15.	Diplomacy 4.0
12.30 13.13.	Diplo Foundation
	Diplo i dandation
13.15-14.30	Hybrid Challenges at Information Age
13.13-14.30	
	Kirsti Narinen, Director of International Relations
	at the Hybrid Centre of Excellence
	James Pamment, Associate Professor and Head of the
	Department of Strategic Communication at Lund University, Sweden
	Michael Rühle, Head of Hybrid Challenges
	and Energy Security Section, NATO
	Vladimir Vučinić, Director General for NATO
	and Security Policy, MFA Montenegro
	and Security Folicy, With Withtenegro
14.30-16.00	Break
14.50-10.00	Dieak
16.00-16.30	Address
10.00-10.30	
	Jarmo Sareva, Ambassador for Inovation
	at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Finland
16.30-17.30	Digital Diplomacy
	PIN Giga

### **Day 5 - Friday, September 11**

12.00-12.30	SDGs UN representative
12.30-13.00	Closing Addresses Srdjan Darmanović, Minister of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro Danijela Gašparikova, UNDP Resident Representative for Montenegro
13.00-13.30	Certificate Award
13.00-14.00	Montenegro Award





